
ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
1 220 DE ANGELI FABIO MILANO 47'03
2 286 MICHELON FLAVIO INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 48'18
3 248 TONIOLO MAURO ATL. VERBANO 48'21
4 232 MADDALENA DOMENICO ATL. VERBANO 49'05
5 120 MORA MAURIZIO CAPOLAGO 49'15
6 119 ZARANTONELLO MARCO CAPOLAGO 50'46
7 115 MARCHESIN CRISTIANO CASSANO MAGNAGO 51'10
8 132 TONIOLO ANTONELLO CARNAGO 51'29
9 293 DONZELLI WALTER ATL. 3V 51'39

10 107 PINI ALBERTO BRINZIO 52'10
11 223 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO 53'03
12 266 ZACCHEO ANDREA ATL. 3V 53'17
13 279 COVELLA VITO ATL. 3V 53'19
14 265 VULCANO MICHELE ATL. PALZOLA 53'26
15 146 ANTOLLINI ALFREDO MALNATE 54'44
16 294 MUSCIA MIRKO ATL. 3V 54'46
17 224 FUMAGALLI SIMONE LIBERO 54'48
18 133 GRANFO LUCA CARNAGO 54'49
19 108 PEGORIN RENATO BRINZIO 54'50
20 288 MONTINI GIOVANNI SCI NORDICO VARESE 55'20
21 134 PIATTO ALESSIO CARNAGO 55'30
22 124 ANDREOLETTI DANIELE BESANO 55'36
23 118 TORELLI GIANLUCA CAPOLAGO 55'36
24 229 GRITTI LUIGI VALETUDOSKYRUNNING 56'12
25 247 TOGNELLA PAOLO INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 56'30
26 211 BARONI ANTONIO VALETUDOSKYRUNNING 56'32
27 233 MALAGUTI ALESSANDRO ATHLON RUNNERS 56'42
28 226 GIANI FABRIZIO LIBERO 56'48
29 135 DELLA VENTURA ANTONIO CARNAGO 56'53
30 212 BELLINI  STEFANO        RUNNERS VALBOSSA 56'57
31 218 CONTINI MAURO ATL. 3V 57'10
32 207 COLOMBO ANDREA FERNO 57'24
33 112 MACCHI GIUSEPPE CASSANO MAGNAGO 57'26

classifica GENERALE ARRIVI



ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
34 116 POGGIONI ANDREA CAPOLAGO 57'31
35 214 BENETTI MANUELE MARTICA BIKE TEAM 57'34
36 263 VANINI ROMANO ATL. VERBANO 57'36
37 148 MAFFEI SABINO BRINZIO 57'48
38 262 ULIVI ALBERTO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 57'53
39 269 ZECCHI ALBERTO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 58'09
40 290 LO CASCIO ANTONIO LIBERO 58'15
41 110 ANANIA GENNARO BRINZIO 58'26
42 141 RONCATO BRUNO MALNATE 58'54
43 237 NEGRINI GIANLUCA ATL. 3V 58'56
44 227 GRAMEGNA LUCIANO ATL. VERBANO 59'10
45 287 GALBIATI LUCA ATL. 3V 59'22
46 201 RONDINELI ANTONIO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 59'34
47 278 BELLINI IVANO ATL. 3V 59'41
48 125 FAMLOGA LUCA BESANO 59'54
49 117 BRUSA ROBERTO CAPOLAGO 59'58
50 121 ZANETTI PIERO VEDANO OLONA 1h00'00
51 240 PEZZINI ROBERTO ATL. VERBANO 1h00'03
52 268 ZANON GIANPAOLO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1h00'26
53 285 RESTELLI DARIO ATHLON RUNNERS 1h00'31
54 213 BELTRAMELLO STEFANO ATL. VERBANO 1h00'31
55 208 RIVA MASSIMO MALNATE 1h00'46
56 273 GIAMBERINI LUCA SCI NORDICO VARESE 1h00'53
57 144 TAFFI STEFANO MALNATE 1h00'55
58 236 NEGRI MARCO ATL. VERBANO 1h00'59
59 145 COLASURDO DANIELE MALNATE 1h01'34
60 143 CIRLA ANGELO MALNATE 1h01'36
61 298 VERGNANO GIORGIO TURBOLENTO 1h01'37
62 275 CONSONNI FERDINANDO BICITIME 1h01'47
63 277 MICHELON ALESSANDRO LIBERO 1h01'50
64 228 GRIGIONI MASSIMILIANO ATHLON RUNNERS 1,02,04
65 109 DASCANIO GIUSEPPE BRINZIO 1,02,11
66 104 KLARIC MIRKO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,02,50
67 147 PERRUCCHINI MARIO LEGGIUNO S. 1,02,51



ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
68 139 PIATTO DAMIANO CARNAGO 1,02,55
69 137 DONA' ROBERTO CARNAGO 1,02,59
70 249 TREMEA FLAVIO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,03,25
71 122 MOLTENI SERGIO VEDANO OLONA 1,03,28
72 127 TRAGNI RAFFAELE BESANO 1,03,33
73 239 PESENTI GIORGIO VALETUDOSKYRUNNING 1,03,39
74 101 COOCO MARCO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,03,40
75 206 GUIDI MASSIMILIANO FERNO 1,03,41
76 51 MARSIGLIO LAURA ATHLON 1,03,58
77 270 SPADA LUCA ATL. VERBANO 1,04,15
78 221 DE LUCA ANGELO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,04,39
79 235 MONTICHIARI GIUSEPPE ATL. VERBANO 1,04,41
80 202 ATTORE GIUSEPPE ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,04,51
81 136 RONCHETTI LUIGI CARNAGO 1,04,54
82 244 ROSSI SILVIO ATL. VERBANO 1,05,51
83 245 SECCO GIUSEPPE RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,06,05
84 209 ELLI ALBERTO MALNATE 1,06,28
85 45 BRUNO MANUELA ATL. VERBANO 1,06,42
86 203 BRUSA MATTEO CAPOLAGO 1,06,57
87 138 BRUNO CARMELO CARNAGO 1,06,59
88 44 BELLORINI OMBRETTA ATL. 3V 1,07,24
89 271 CARPANESE CARLO ATL. VERBANO 1,07,35
90 204 GARAVAGLIA MAURO CASSANO MAGNAGO 1,07,43
91 50 ZAMBON RITA GP MIRALAGO 1,07,50
92 222 FEROLDI LUIGI RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,07,53
93 274 TOLETTI ALBERTO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,08,25
94 246 SECCO LUIGI RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,08,26
95 105 SINIGAGLIA GIOVANNI BISUSCHIO 1,08,31
96 264 VASCHETTO ALBERTO ATL. VERBANO 1,08,53
97 113 GONZATO EGIDIO CASSANO MAGNAGO 1,09,01
98 142 PESAVENTO MARIANO MALNATE 1,09,40
99 217 COLLI ANGELO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,10,50

100 114 VEZZARO MAURIZIO CASSANO MAGNAGO 1,11,26
101 276 FILIPPPI STEFANO CUNARDO 1,11,47



ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
102 291 ESPOSITO GENNARO PODISMO E CAZZEGGIO 1,12,31
103 128 DE BASTIANI ENRICO BESANO 1,12,34
104 106 MONTARESE FRANCESCO BISUSCHIO 1,12,37
105 205 BONETTI GABRIELE FERNO 1,12,57
106 210 BACCO ANDREA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,13,07
107 272 RUSSO PANTALEONE ATL. VERBANO 1,13,08
108 282 GIAMBERINI GIOVANNI RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,13,09
109 126 LIPANI DANIELE BESANO 1,13,44
110 129 BONETTI VITTORINO FERNO 1,14,05
111 111 MUNARETTO MAURIZIO COCQUIO TREVISAGO 1,15,05
112 48 PESENTI GILDA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,16,17
113 280 TEDESCHI ENRICO ASD. GRAVELLONA VCO 1,16,19
114 216 CESENA CANDIDO ATL. VERBANO 1,16,27
115 52 CALIARO ROSINA RUNNER VARESE 1,16,28
116 200 TROTTI ANGELO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,16,37
117 54 BONETTA PAOLA PODISTICA MEZZANESE 1,16,41
118 49 TARTARI MARY RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,17,16
119 292 COSTANTINI ANGELO ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO 1,17,18
120 123 CORDONI STEFANO VEDANO OLONA 1,18,26
121 281 BRUNENGO AGOSTINO ATL. 3V 1,18,31
122 103 MORTAROTTI ALESSANDRO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,19,51
123 55 LIMONTA CELESTINA VED. OLONA ALP. 1,20,23
124 100 BOSELLI LUCA ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,21,00
125 243 RAOS FEDERICO LIBERO 1,22,27
126 284 CIAMPAGLIA ALBERTO PODISTICA MEZZANESE 1,23,59
127 53 BERTOLASI STEFANIA MARATOLANDIA 1,24,49
128 140 CASSETTA MARCO CARNAGO 1,27,38
129 131 SASSO NICOLA FERNO 1,27,50
130 295 RODARI ROBERTO GP MIRALAGO 1,30,51
131 242 QUARIO GIANLUIGI SKYRUNNING CARVICO 1,31,11
132 296 TONDATO GIANMARIO TURBOLENTO 1,31,12
133 297 MANEO LUIGI TURBOLENTO 1,31,13
134 299 LUCIA LUCIO TURBOLENTO 1,32,00
135 289 VEDANI FABIO LIBERO 1,33,38



ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
136 46 FARINA CRISTINA INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 14,34,22

ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
76 51 MARSIGLIO LAURA ATHLON 1,03,58
85 45 BRUNO MANUELA ATL. VERBANO 1,06,42
88 44 BELLORINI OMBRETTA ATL. 3V 1,07,24
91 50 ZAMBON RITA GP MIRALAGO 1,07,50

112 48 PESENTI GILDA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,16,17
115 52 CALIARO ROSINA RUNNER VARESE 1,16,28
117 54 BONETTA PAOLA PODISTICA MEZZANESE 1,16,41
118 49 TARTARI MARY RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,17,16
123 55 LIMONTA CELESTINA VED. OLONA ALP. 1,20,23
127 53 BERTOLASI STEFANIA MARATOLANDIA 1,24,49
136 46 FARINA CRISTINA INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 14,34,22

ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
1 220 DE ANGELI FABIO MILANO 47'03
2 286 MICHELON FLAVIO INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 48'18
3 248 TONIOLO MAURO ATL. VERBANO 48'21
4 232 MADDALENA DOMENICO ATL. VERBANO 49'05
9 293 DONZELLI WALTER ATL. 3V 51'39

11 223 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO 53'03
12 266 ZACCHEO ANDREA ATL. 3V 53'17
13 279 COVELLA VITO ATL. 3V 53'19
14 265 VULCANO MICHELE ATL. PALZOLA 53'26
16 294 MUSCIA MIRKO ATL. 3V 54'46
17 224 FUMAGALLI SIMONE LIBERO 54'48
20 288 MONTINI GIOVANNI SCI NORDICO VARESE 55'20
24 229 GRITTI LUIGI VALETUDOSKYRUNNING 56'12
25 247 TOGNELLA PAOLO INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 56'30
26 211 BARONI ANTONIO VALETUDOSKYRUNNING 56'32
27 233 MALAGUTI ALESSANDRO ATHLON RUNNERS 56'42

classifica UOMINI (NO CLASS. ALPINI)

classifica DONNE



ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
28 226 GIANI FABRIZIO LIBERO 56'48
30 212 BELLINI  STEFANO        RUNNERS VALBOSSA 56'57
31 218 CONTINI MAURO ATL. 3V 57'10
32 207 COLOMBO ANDREA FERNO 57'24
35 214 BENETTI MANUELE MARTICA BIKE TEAM 57'34
36 263 VANINI ROMANO ATL. VERBANO 57'36
38 262 ULIVI ALBERTO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 57'53
39 269 ZECCHI ALBERTO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 58'09
40 290 LO CASCIO ANTONIO LIBERO 58'15
43 237 NEGRINI GIANLUCA ATL. 3V 58'56
44 227 GRAMEGNA LUCIANO ATL. VERBANO 59'10
45 287 GALBIATI LUCA ATL. 3V 59'22
46 201 RONDINELI ANTONIO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 59'34
47 278 BELLINI IVANO ATL. 3V 59'41
51 240 PEZZINI ROBERTO ATL. VERBANO 1h00'03
52 268 ZANON GIANPAOLO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1h00'26
53 285 RESTELLI DARIO ATHLON RUNNERS 1h00'31
54 213 BELTRAMELLO STEFANO ATL. VERBANO 1h00'31
55 208 RIVA MASSIMO MALNATE 1h00'46
56 273 GIAMBERINI LUCA SCI NORDICO VARESE 1h00'53
58 236 NEGRI MARCO ATL. VERBANO 1h00'59
61 298 VERGNANO GIORGIO TURBOLENTO 1h01'37
62 275 CONSONNI FERDINANDO BICITIME 1h01'47
63 277 MICHELON ALESSANDRO LIBERO 1h01'50
64 228 GRIGIONI MASSIMILIANO ATHLON RUNNERS 1,02,04
70 249 TREMEA FLAVIO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,03,25
73 239 PESENTI GIORGIO VALETUDOSKYRUNNING 1,03,39
75 206 GUIDI MASSIMILIANO FERNO 1,03,41
77 270 SPADA LUCA ATL. VERBANO 1,04,15
78 221 DE LUCA ANGELO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,04,39
79 235 MONTICHIARI GIUSEPPE ATL. VERBANO 1,04,41
80 202 ATTORE GIUSEPPE ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,04,51
82 244 ROSSI SILVIO ATL. VERBANO 1,05,51
83 245 SECCO GIUSEPPE RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,06,05



ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
84 209 ELLI ALBERTO MALNATE 1,06,28
86 203 BRUSA MATTEO CAPOLAGO 1,06,57
89 271 CARPANESE CARLO ATL. VERBANO 1,07,35
90 204 GARAVAGLIA MAURO CASSANO MAGNAGO 1,07,43
92 222 FEROLDI LUIGI RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,07,53
93 274 TOLETTI ALBERTO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,08,25
94 246 SECCO LUIGI RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,08,26
96 264 VASCHETTO ALBERTO ATL. VERBANO 1,08,53
99 217 COLLI ANGELO RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,10,50

101 276 FILIPPPI STEFANO CUNARDO 1,11,47
102 291 ESPOSITO GENNARO PODISMO E CAZZEGGIO 1,12,31
105 205 BONETTI GABRIELE FERNO 1,12,57
106 210 BACCO ANDREA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,13,07
107 272 RUSSO PANTALEONE ATL. VERBANO 1,13,08
108 282 GIAMBERINI GIOVANNI RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1,13,09
113 280 TEDESCHI ENRICO ASD. GRAVELLONA VCO 1,16,19
114 216 CESENA CANDIDO ATL. VERBANO 1,16,27
116 200 TROTTI ANGELO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,16,37
119 292 COSTANTINI ANGELO ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO 1,17,18
121 281 BRUNENGO AGOSTINO ATL. 3V 1,18,31
125 243 RAOS FEDERICO LIBERO 1,22,27
126 284 CIAMPAGLIA ALBERTO PODISTICA MEZZANESE 1,23,59
130 295 RODARI ROBERTO GP MIRALAGO 1,30,51
131 242 QUARIO GIANLUIGI SKYRUNNING CARVICO 1,31,11
132 296 TONDATO GIANMARIO TURBOLENTO 1,31,12
133 297 MANEO LUIGI TURBOLENTO 1,31,13
134 299 LUCIA LUCIO TURBOLENTO 1,32,00
135 289 VEDANI FABIO LIBERO 1,33,38

ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
5 120 MORA MAURIZIO CAPOLAGO 49'15
6 119 ZARANTONELLO MARCO CAPOLAGO 50'46
7 115 MARCHESIN CRISTIANO CASSANO MAGNAGO 51'10

classifica ALPINI



ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
8 132 TONIOLO ANTONELLO CARNAGO 51'29

10 107 PINI ALBERTO BRINZIO 52'10
15 146 ANTOLLINI ALFREDO MALNATE 54'44
18 133 GRANFO LUCA CARNAGO 54'49
19 108 PEGORIN RENATO BRINZIO 54'50
21 134 PIATTO ALESSIO CARNAGO 55'30
22 124 ANDREOLETTI DANIELE BESANO 55'36
23 118 TORELLI GIANLUCA CAPOLAGO 55'36
29 135 DELLA VENTURA ANTONIO CARNAGO 56'53
33 112 MACCHI GIUSEPPE CASSANO MAGNAGO 57'26
34 116 POGGIONI ANDREA CAPOLAGO 57'31
37 148 MAFFEI SABINO BRINZIO 57'48
41 110 ANANIA GENNARO BRINZIO 58'26
42 141 RONCATO BRUNO MALNATE 58'54
48 125 FAMLOGA LUCA BESANO 59'54
49 117 BRUSA ROBERTO CAPOLAGO 59'58
50 121 ZANETTI PIERO VEDANO OLONA 1h00'00
57 144 TAFFI STEFANO MALNATE 1h00'55
59 145 COLASURDO DANIELE MALNATE 1h01'34
60 143 CIRLA ANGELO MALNATE 1h01'36
65 109 DASCANIO GIUSEPPE BRINZIO 1,02,11
66 104 KLARIC MIRKO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,02,50
67 147 PERRUCCHINI MARIO LEGGIUNO S. 1,02,51
68 139 PIATTO DAMIANO CARNAGO 1,02,55
69 137 DONA' ROBERTO CARNAGO 1,02,59
71 122 MOLTENI SERGIO VEDANO OLONA 1,03,28
72 127 TRAGNI RAFFAELE BESANO 1,03,33
74 101 COOCO MARCO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,03,40
81 136 RONCHETTI LUIGI CARNAGO 1,04,54
87 138 BRUNO CARMELO CARNAGO 1,06,59
95 105 SINIGAGLIA GIOVANNI BISUSCHIO 1,08,31
97 113 GONZATO EGIDIO CASSANO MAGNAGO 1,09,01
98 142 PESAVENTO MARIANO MALNATE 1,09,40

100 114 VEZZARO MAURIZIO CASSANO MAGNAGO 1,11,26



ORD. ARR. PETT. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' TP
103 128 DE BASTIANI ENRICO BESANO 1,12,34
104 106 MONTARESE FRANCESCO BISUSCHIO 1,12,37
109 126 LIPANI DANIELE BESANO 1,13,44
110 129 BONETTI VITTORINO FERNO 1,14,05
111 111 MUNARETTO MAURIZIO COCQUIO TREVISAGO 1,15,05
120 123 CORDONI STEFANO VEDANO OLONA 1,18,26
122 103 MORTAROTTI ALESSANDRO ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,19,51
124 100 BOSELLI LUCA ABBIATE GUAZZONE 1,21,00
128 140 CASSETTA MARCO CARNAGO 1,27,38
129 131 SASSO NICOLA FERNO 1,27,50


